The Real Property located at 2783 Coral Avenue, 
Morro Bay, CA 93442, consisting of approximately 1.07 acres, as legally 
described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

(b)  "Purchase Price":  The Purchase Price for the "Property" (as defined 
in paragraph 2(e) below) is $935,000.00 (Nine Hundred Thirty Five 
Thousand Dollars). 

(c)  "Deposit":  The Deposit consists of $50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand 
Dollars) which shall be delivered to Escrow Holder in accordance with 
Paragraph 4 below.   The deposit shall not be placed into an interest bearing 
account by Escrow Holder unless requested by Buyer, but it shall be